

Joe Morgan, MFCEP Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County, Florida



Scan for wakullavotes.gov

For Immediate Release September 20, 2023 Contact: Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County Email: <u>imorgan@wakullavotes.gov</u> (850) 926-7575

## Wakulla County Supervisor of Elections Announces Candidate University

**Wakulla County, FL** – Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections for Wakulla County, will be conducting a workshop covering the fundamentals of becoming a candidate for public office. All members of the public are invited to attend and learn about pre-filing to become a candidate, the qualifying process and candidate reporting requirements. "This will be a prime opportunity to understand the pre-filing process and the differences between a candidate that is pre-filed and qualified", said Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections.

The workshop will be held on Friday, October 13, 2023, from 2pm until 4:30pm, in the St. Marks room of the Wakulla Community Center. This event will be free to the public, and registration is required. Registration is available online through the Wakulla County Supervisor of Elections website <u>www.WakullaVotes.gov</u>, by emailing the office at <u>wakullacountysoe@wakullavotes.gov</u>, or by phone at 850.926.7575, Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5 p.m.

Supervisor Morgan states, "Our doors are open to help anyone interested in the candidate process and the goal of my office is to make the process as easy as we can."

Voters with questions are encouraged to contact the Supervisor of Elections Office by email at <u>wakullacountysoe@wakullavotes.gov</u>, or by phone at 850.926.7575, Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5 p.m.

###

Connect with us on Facebook for election updates. Visit <u>www.WakullaVotes.gov</u> for information on voting and elections in Wakulla County. Solicite recursos en español en persona, por teléfono o en <u>www.WakullaVotes.gov</u>